s smasha SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=F]

CRAZYVEmAYOT

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LS2-1280

= P/ CONTENTS Page
. 7.3 i % Arm bed & IS ACCESSOMIESE ~------w-wr-s+=s-tesesrrimtitmrasttiistatssaeerasasenanes 1
b § 1B m{ I} Sewing mechanism [ T] someeereemmmemennmneii ]
FHEN( D) L UKTFRE Y, Sewing mechanism (1) & Feed rock shaft, feed lifting

LT Wi rock shaft mechanism «------sseeseerssescanes 5
D # +H W & # 8 Stitch length regulator mechanism -«ossrereeemressennrenimesiomeanreennennoconens 7
E) # Z F HE Presser {00t MECRARISM «orereerrrrsrsrrirmerinr ettt arsassssnnens senes 9
# 7} ¥) # % Knife actuating MEChAMISIM «-«sevtarrrrrrmmirmrnrsist et 11
@ ZvFiy THE Touch back mechanism & Deterctor mechanisms«ss:seresesssesserarassirenarees 13

B LURE SR

@ ) A FAY —_ b I - WiIper MECRARISM -«rrrerrsrarremmsems et 15
ﬁ ,ﬁ i Ol lubrication MEGRANISHM =+=rerrerererrmrsarnrrenerri e s 17
@ o E & ACCESSOIIBE #reeertsnermermmnt et ettt e et 19
5 31 FREIEI -+« eesesmemmermmsetmttiiutistiunasastriatntntsasasttesaatasas smr s s sane s e rt et 21
M Iv-BA%RI-— FRELE  MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system «:w:wsseseisesrernnins 24

P-191B 199701




AHRAR
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES




A sl

ARM BED&

IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &% $mI—F R
No. Mod Parts.No. B & Description Ant..Req
£ E ¢
—= = o o
Al MO 1182 Dao ]‘ht‘/ ................... Rubber plug ¢118 ................. 3 3 3
A2 M9 1910 080 I "hdy---vvrvreereioees Rubber plug @18 ----cvvvvvveroene 3 3 3
A3 MO 0883 080 I hby---c--erreiiiees Rubber plug ¢8.8--------vvmerrene 3 3 3
A4 M9 0573 080 a"Aty---o-e-vrcvioeioes Rubber plug @5.7----coorvereneen-s 2 2 2
A5 M3 1110 004 7574437 vemreereens Screw 11/64(40)x8--------r-veereers 111
A6 MF 01AQ 584 FUE VAR ~-vorerrcneenns Thread take-up cover:-«-+:-v--r---- 11 -
A6 MF 03AD 584 FUE"VANT---rhveernennen Thread take-up cover----:---------- - =1
AT M3 1108 001 RAgS™-ovrererrveroeres Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5---+-------- 1T 1 1
A8 MF 36A1 180 ARPH----eeeeieiieees Threed guide (arm top)------------- 1 1 1
A9 MG 1118 002 EZgs"---rrrevrerereorens Screw 11/64(40)x8: -+ ---r-rrvvreenes T 11
A10 M9 1109 004 #"A"f7° 09430 - ----- -+ Screw 11/64(40)x8------------------ 6 6 6
Al MF 20A0 135 FZ 3Rp e vvereemeeeeee 011 check window:«-+-crroeererernn T 1 1
A12 M9 2701 080 ty--rr-reeeiiriiiienn Rubber plug(@27)- - rvvrrevereeans 11
A13 M 0625 053 A“#¥°H"# Brovevvereeeoe Spring washer for leg 6--:corvvv:t 2 2 2
Ald MF 30A0 426 wl ..................... Leg ................................ 3 3 2
AtS MF 01A0 601 BIWIAF: - cvenreenennenes Plate for guide:-----rrervvreeirens 111
Al M9 1107 002 EF45"-----cmvrerrnreeens Screw 11/64(40)x6.5-------- -orn-ne 2 2 2
Al7 MO 0943 003 RESES"-creneiieieeees Screw 9/64(40)xG- - e iiiiien s 111
A18 M3 1508 001 BARS™--vocververrnernans Set screw 15/64(28)xG- - -rv-vreeee 11
A19 MF 80AD 181 {bFudf:-----voomvoeees Thread guidg:-+----rr-rrrmmereeeeee L
A19 MG 43A0 181 4”.?‘/-}».{ .................. Thread gu-ide ....................... - = 1
A20 M9 0908 003 TUEZAS"----venreieen Screw 9/64(40)x6--- - erereees 1 2 2
A21 MF 10A0 181 AR - erevrrrremnomees Thread guide- - «xrreereeeereennee 1 -
A21 MG 43A1 181 ARFUMcervrrvrmrmneenns Thread guide-- -« -+rorerereerenenns - -1
A22 MF O1A1 691 B AFWh-----veeereerenees Gasket for face plate--------+»r--- 11t
AZ3 MF 0140 830 Aff-cvrvvvvermeninhes Face plate------vrereeverrerennne. 1T 11
A24 M3 1111 004 77394457 ovvernrerenen: Screw 11/64(40)x10-------rervrvvnrn 11 3
A25 M9 1106 011 TIMYTES"--ovvvvreerenren: Screw 11/64(40)x8--«-cvvrerreerreen 2 2 2
A28 MF 9BA1 101 AU4F-cverevrermmereenees Needle plate (B1.B)---------------- 1 - -
A26 MF 2BB0 101 AU4Z--r--ovreerreenenes Needie plate (B2.6)--«------rvvveve - - 11
A28 MF 10A0 471 48N comerrrevrvnnnen Spring for slide plate------------- 1
AZ9 MO 0604 002 E3F5™--evve-irionioees Screw 3/32(56)x2.4:--crvv-veonionns 2 2 2
A30 MF Q0AQ 181 4FFrf{- - --cvrerrnrnnes Thread guide: -~ -« rrcrmererareenen 11 1
A31 MF 90AQ 583 Faoidd-----v--eoeieenns Pre-tension stud-+«-+--reverereens 1T 1 1
A32 MF 10A1 BB FIEA"F. v orveiiieenes Tension discs for pre-tension:----- 2 22
A3d MF 36A0 245 IVZAN"3------ocvverveens Pre~tension spring-«-------c-ees 1T 11
Al4 M3 1101 046 9ITPYb---vvvvvrvvreeees Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40) 1 1 1 1
A35 M3 1202 085 OY»0" S12.5------vvverne 0-ring §12.5- - - oriniiee 1T 11
A36 M9 0802 001 BARS"-----vvememmeoees Set screw 9/64(40)x4.5-----eroore-- 111
A37 MF 01A0 709 *Wid--ecvrrereraanncnns Thread tension regulator bushing::- 1T 11
A8 MF 0A0 187 4MMRZ---v--vmromenn--- Thread take-up spring@0.6--------- 1 - -
A28 MF 0240 187 AMMIATR---vmveernrenen: Thread take-up spring¢(.65:---:- - - 11
A39 MF 1040 593 FI9E™0------ernrieeneen Thread tension stud---------------- 1 - -
A39 ME 02A0 553 F30ufg--vevrvvereeeeen Thread tension stud--«:-ervvvveveee - 11
A4 M9 0204 QB0 E°er-eireeiiiiiiiiieees Thread tension releasing ping2x28. 1T 11
Ad1 MF 10A0 585 FIOA™Z--cvnvrreriennnn Thread tension discs---«--cocovvrer 2 2 2
A42 MM 11A0 586 F30A4°SHT- - heeee - Thread tension releasing discs:---- 1 11
A43 MN 10A3 245 IVZ{N“4-reovvr-vinnnens Thread tension springg1.0--------- 1 - -
A43 MF 0ZA1 245 IVZANTfr---rvrvereernens Thread tension springg1.3:-«----- - 11
Add4 MT BOAD 802 ROUFA---vrereericiienrn Thumb net revolution stopper-----:- 111
A45 MG 1605 045 WRSAY" cercerneeieainnn ThUMD AUt rr-mcoremrrrsesrsnsaennns 1 1 1
A48 MQ S0AD 181 ARFUF - --vvvrenrreeees Thread guide:---«:cxerervereenees - 11
A901 MF 10EQ 470 ZATU4HU357--venvreeees Slide plate complete-------------- 1T 11
A902 MF Q0EO 550 4bFadtysyidz--vvvvvv---- Pre-tension assy.--:---roecccooees 1T 1 1
AD03 MF 01E0 210 Fambwdszgs--------hoov - Thread tension regulator assy.----- 1T - -
A903 MF 03ED 210 Faob¥dyssz-«-vvvvevreess Thread tension regulator assy.----- -1
2 L§2—1280




A e (1)

SEWING MECHANISM (I)

a8

2

o
-t




B iU
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig. 8 H&I-F

oo o

ERE

No. Mod Parts.No. Description Description Amt.Req.

- EE o

x p- - = [asn]
B6O M3 0883 080 I“hky--------evrerrernn Rubber plug @8.8----+---comverinns 1T 1 1 1
B61 MF TOAD 663 A" OIARST---------ennne Needle bar bushing{upper)---------: 1 1 1 1
B62 MF OSAD BBO NUE oSy ev-vvremnin-s Needle bar - ----rrerrvrerreienenens 11 - -
862 m 30A0 660 Jwﬁ“tj ................... Need]e bar ......................... - - ‘| 1
863 MF 01AD 664 NUF OAGNSG -« ovvrerinens Needle bar busing (lower)-:--«+---- 1 S
863 MG 30A0 664 NUF OAFNGG- - vevirens Needle bar busing (lower)--------+- - - 1 1
EB64 MF Q1AD 181 b7t ------mvreemeeen- Thread guide:----:-rrrrrvoreoenannns 11 - -
BG5S MF 05A0 181 A4RFod{--o-v-mremeeen- Thread guide- == -rcrererrenere--n- i1 - -
BGO MF BOAT 181 ARFrH{-rrcierrrreieenenn Thread guide--------«-cvrveenrvenns - - 1 1
B&6 MO 0185 Q02 Eo4X™----vvrireeriinan Screw 1/8(44)x4.5-------r omrrenins 11 1
BB7 MF 70AD 128 3¥v1\U DBX1-2-14--------- Needle set DBX1 #14---+ ----vvn--- i1 - -
BG7 MF 83A0 128 Z¥vAW DBX1-22--+:v------ Needle set DBX1 #22-- cvvrvrirann. - - 1 1
B68 MO 1513 001 PARS e orrrneriinnens Set screw 15/64(28)X10 -« vvvvvvnnn 6 6 6 6
Bsg MF 01A0 740 71"}. .................... Fe]t ............................... 1 1 1 1
BTO MF O1AQ 417 J3*AD--- - rrmrieeees 0i1 shield capr-v-cvvveroiiene-ee i 1 - -
BTO MF OSAD 417 j‘bq .................... 0-'] sh1e1d Caprerrrrrr e - - 1 1
BT1 M9 1802 006 b3 #*oft---veve-voeo - Screw 9/32(28)x14- -+ revenierinn 1 1 1t 1
B72 M9 0700 085 C Vu™ 1APT -« vevvvenns G-ring 1APT-----cveorinrmaienns 1 1 1 1
B73 M3 1801 002 35" vvrverererianiee-s Set screw 9/32(28)x13-- v vvvines 1 1 1 1
B74 MF O1E1 383 750h3hg-evvreerenees Crank with screw P=14.5--- c:cvere 1t 1 - -
874 MF 03E0 383 34h3h7-c-vvvenenivnnes Crank with screw P=15.2-------«:vt - - 1 1
B75 M3 1606 001 FARYT----ceerierariianns Set screw 1/4(40)xB---------rerees 2 2 2 2
B76 MF 90EQ 662 AUIH AN HEgTe-ererrennn Needle bar connecting link guide as 1 1 1 1
B77 MF 30A0 3250 Hyav-------riiiiiion Square block:» - crrrerreire e 1 1 1 1
B78 MG 1106 004 7°59443 - orvrmmienns Screw 11/64(40)x8 vrrevreeneernne 2 2 2 2
B79 MF O1AQ 232 99 JA4MEYY-----qerie - Upper shaft bushing {left}--:--:--- 1 1 1 1
B8O MF 05A0 234 99 JAMHR------voemeie Bushing for arm shaft(middle)------ 1 1 1 1
381 MF SOAO 352 j’i_ ..................... Thrust w]]ar ...................... 1 1 1 1
382 Mg 1602 001 h{*:‘/‘ ................... Set screw 1/4(40)){4 ................ 2 2 2 2
B83 MF 40A0 331 oM AT~ oo Bevel gear for arm shaft------+---- it 1 1 1
B34 MF 40AD 333 43 opRROL- - -- - Bevel gear for vertical shaft{upper + 1 1 1
B&5 M3 0320 065 C A"9kA7 ¥°439 20------- {-type stop ling 23---ccrvvereri-- 11 1 1
B86 MF Q0A1 492 AYIYYseererrereonnnree Feed drive eccentric cam----------- 1 1 - -
BB8 MF 02A1 492 AYY U e ereerremnnniee Feed drive eccentric cam----------- - - 1t
BB7 MF 00A1 476 H°h"%--occvrerereerinens Thrust collar @36 -covervrvvene- 1 1 1 1
BAS M3 0002 011 TWHSRS" - emenreronens Screw 3/16(28)x13- - ccenernannns 3 3 3 3
B89 MF O1A0 233 O/ HAZRE v v vevrerenes Bushing for arm shaft(right)}------- Tt 1 1 1
B0 M3 1472 086 A{A-K 91A-1192-R.------ 0i1 seal for arm shaft{right)---.-- 1t 1 1 i
B91 MF Q0A1 386 bybUhy-----vrveeriinnnn Connecting rod for feed cam-----:-- 1 1 1 1
B92 MF T0AQ 384 LyEMhy-----rr-eiiieeon Crank rod--rrrevremmeenoernenenn-- t 1 1 1
B93 MF 01E1 230 995 29387 (3" byd)---- - Upper shaft- - -+rrevorreeecenainane 11 1 1
Bgﬁ MF 0‘““ 740 715|~ .................... Fe]t ............................... 1 ‘| 1 3
B96 MG 0402 085 ODU¥F" S4-rvivverinennn. O-ring §4--- - cerrienrarenienan 1 1 1 1
897 m TEAO 41? j‘hlj .................... Rubber r-'lng ........................ 1 1 1 ‘I
B98 MF 00AD 521 H75 FAoL-«vv-vvveerns Bushing for vertical shaft{upper)-- 1 1 1 1
B49 MF 30A0 520 #7557 F- - rrrreriinennnn Vertical shaft---« ----v-vomvernns 1 1 1 1
B100 MF T0AD 522 475 " Aolig---vovvevrnnes Bushing for vertical shaft{lower)-- 1 1 1 -
8100 MF T74B0 522 473 OMRA e Bushing for vertical shaft(lower)-- - - - 1
8101 MF 10AD 332 &7 omthvr ARy - - Bevel gear for vertical shaft{lower 1 1 1 1
B102 MF 40A0 332 S99 WA oee e Bevel gear for hook shaft------:--- 1 1 1 1
B103 MO 1632 001 MAE® 1/4(40)xT--v v v Set screw 1/4{40)xT - ---r-rerron 8 8 B8 8
B904 MF D1ED 580 k" yhYppzy7-----vo--- Thread take-up lever assy.':':-'--* 1 1 - -
B904 MF D3E3 BRO FyE " NUPPEeT vt Thread take-up lever assy.-::«-'--- - - 1 -
B904 MF 03E0 580 Fvb " HIShF- - vvvrivnns Thread take-up lever assy.--------- - - -1
B906 MF O1ET 230 o9 99387----reerrenns Upper shaft agsy.---r-rvrror-vrimene 11 1 1
BOO7 MG 7006 060 F191FIsbwk yhzdy-------- 011 adjusting pin assy.- -+« -r«---" 11 1 1

LS2—1280




FECVEIR(IT) H L UKTXY) &, TR $iEiE
SEWING MECHANISM (II) FEED ROCK SHAFT, FEED LIFTING
ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM




C ELEM (1) BXUKFROM., LT MAE
SEWING MECHANIM (II) . FEED ROCK SHAFT,FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. &# BRI -F fER¥
No. Mod Parts.No. g Re Description Amt.Reg.
S EE
= = T o
C110 MO 0B10 0B0 W I fr v crrorerrrrcres Washer @10 - r rererorrriensnsres 1T 1 1 1
cin MF OOEQ 281 ASY5° 49357 --ccvv-omeee Feed bar assy.----rcreerrrrerees T 1 11
c112 M9 0806 002 EF4"--------iiiiooees Screw 1/8(&44)x6---------rrmeevneres 2 2 2 2
¢113 MF 10A0 104 AY-----vnvvvcnnenooene Feed dog-------vrrrerreneeeenennen T 1 11
Ci14 MF 90AD 283 AMUVY e vccrinienineenn Shaft for feed bar (eccentric)----- LI T
C116 MF 90A0 104 Z4A{RPUHT LS Y- vnvvnens Feed rock shaft crank(left)-.--...- 1 11
C116 M3 1204 002 HESHS" - -evieerineeeens Screw 3/16(28)x12-- - vvervrernenen. 4 4 4 4
c117 MF 70A0 491 24AAPYS"p-----veeeeeeee Feed rock shaft-----+v-ovvveveenenn L I
c11g M7 0315 065 CA™#bAT 57435 1500 oo Retaining ring-C type 16----------- 2 2 2 2
c119 MF 70A1 286 44U Jdgke - vvvvveerees Bushing for feed rock shaft(left)-- 1 1 1 1
€120 MF 00AD 279 Z4A4RZVOF " 3F° - cvveennes Feed rock shaft crank (right)p=17.5 1 1 - -
120 MF 02A0 279 Z24A{ASYOT 4%~ --o0-oooe Feed rock shaft crank (right)}P=15.8 - - 1 1
€12 MF ODAD 454 %" vreiecineianiennnns Feed rock shaft crank pin---------- i 1 1
c122 M9 1521 Q02 545" -r--rrerrereieiens Screw 11/B4(40)xT - cevrnrenicnns 1111
€123 MG 1113 002 EFRY - vrrrveerreres Screw 11/64(40)x16 <+« ovvvvrnennn 11 1 1
C124 M3 1506 001 BARS - vvvvervnrvceenns Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5------------ T 1 1 1
125 MF 01AD 8657 ApFadl“f----o-rerieens Bobbin thread tension spring------- Tt 1 -
125 MF 03A0 BBT AMFAOsN - -rrvmveerees Bobbin thread tension spring------- - - = 1
126 MO 7085 030 4bFaguas - rceeerieens Tension spring screw 3/32(100)x1.6- 1 1 1 -
126 MS 7086 030 4MFargs ----eeoiiees Tension spring screw 3/32(100)x2.2- - - - 1
c127 M9 7087 030 4MFIBNRPART - --- e Tension regulating screw 1/16(80)xt 1 1 1 -
c127 M9 7088 030 4MFIRN gPARYS e e Tension regulating screw 1/16(80)x1 - - - 1
¢128 MF 01AQ 245 2074 00N 4--c--ovveeeee Bobbin tension spring-------------- T 1 - -
C128 MF Q1A1 245 J97UR OV 4-rvrvereeees Bobbin tension spring-------------- - -1 -
c128 MF 03A0 245 JO7UR 9N 4----veerees Bobbin tension spring----:--c-ce--- - - -1
c129 ME GOAD 123 AL Y- vrrrrrrrorvnrnnnns Bobbim: «»rrmrrerrernrraerieannaann. 1t 1 1 -
Ci29 ME 25BO 123 B E Ve vrrecrrrrnninnnan BOBDAR: v v verrmrrrmrmeraraicannnann, - - - 1
C130 MF 30A0 220 3FA TR A-rveroreeernnes Rotating hook positioner----------- t 1 - -
C130 MF 1780 423 9FA"Tp"A-veervereinnens Rotating hook positioner----------- - -1 -
C130 MF 20A0 220 DFA TR A--vereeeniinens Rotating hook positiongr-«--«------ - - =1
C131 MO 1118 002 535" -r-rverirereenens Screw 11/64(40)x10- - «-cvvvverennn. T 1 1 1
C132 MF 00AO0 120 HR43%7 HSL-BTR(3)------- Rotary hook assy.=-:--«rirvereerees 1T 1 - -
€132 MF 42B0 120 Hhv/357 HSL-BOWNTR------- Rotary hook assy.-«:-x«:rrverecrnes - -1 -
€132 MF 45A0 120 h3¥/357 KHS20-GTMP------- Rotary hook assy.-««-=«rrrevreernes - - -1
C133 M3 12569 030 Moags” » JaRboS--cereens Screw complete:«-» s T 1 11
€135 M3 0800 086 A{Ai-K GBX12X3---------- 0i1 sgal---------mvieee 11 11
€136 MF 06AQ 451 45 705 y--oo-vvnovee Lower shaft bushing (left}--------- 111
c137 MF 00AD 450 54577 cr-vvvvvervnronns Lower shaft--«cocorrvereeoneonnns 11 -
C137 MF 02A0 450 34577 ceeeernvrvinninns Lower shaft: eocnerveerinniensnn. - - -1
€138 MF 00AT 350 {M"Vhh-----oremererenes Thread trimmer cam-----:--vcvvvveee 1 1 1
139 M3 1602 020 DUVAZTHYEMAS" - -vvoverres Soket set screw 1/4(40)x10---+----- 2 2 2 2
€140 MF 00AO 4B3 9 9dohth---cvvvvoevvee Lower shaft bushing (middle)------- 1111
C141 MF 30A0 352 A5-9347-ccrvrvrerenrnes Thrust collar--«-«-rovrrveervennens 1T 1t 11
¢142 M3 1503 001 AR -v--vreennrnennns Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5------------ 2 2 2 2
€143 MF 00AQ 452 34 JAoN34™-------omooee Bushing for hook shaft{right)-:---- 1Tt 11
C144 MF 80A0 B88 A°47°-----r-rirciiiiiies Pipe: - rerre e 11
0145 MF OOAO 753 705)"/‘*’ ................. P]unger ............................ 1 1 1 ]
C146 MF Q0AD 672 WAREN § - vrvrnrrvrcens QPIing - rrrrrer s 11 1 1
C147 MF 32A0 164 FoHf45.ccorvrrreiinines Guide plate:«+--r-rrerreererneens 111 -
C147 MF 80A0 154 ?)}14§ .................. Guide p]ate ........................ -~ - - 1
148 M9 1515 002 k345" ---rvvovivrennees Screw 15/64(28)x10-------cevevnes 1111
£149 MO 0904 DBO E°yr vvrvrnmrrnrinniinns PR e rrariersanioanteenarnninnss 1 1 1 1
150 MF 00A0 277 3°397°#9Y957°3%" P=23----Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right 1 1 - -
150 MF 8040 277 397" #9097 33" P=18----Feed lifting rock shaft crank(right - - 1 1
C151 MF 70A0 460 T30y ARUsTy-c e Feed 1ifting rock shaft------------ LI B
C152 MF 70A0 286 AUV 7d5k----vvrreernnes Bushing for feed 1ifting rock shaft 1 1 1 1
€153 MO 1502 080 H A 4--------rceiiiioes Washer @20.5------r-evveeennnennns 11
C154 MF O1EQ 276 3 30y tPY25v5----------- Feed }ifting rock shaft fork.«----: 11t
C155 MO 1112 002 k345" -----vevverrerniien Screw 11/64(40)x12-------c-rvnvenee 1111
C156 MO 1106 004 7°334#Y7- - --vvrrrennee Screw 11/64(40)xB-------rvvveenens 11
C157 MF BOAD 382 A5---vre---erviriieiies Thrust collar--«--«--cocverrrereen. 2 2 2 2
C158 M9 1602 001 P45~ ----eevrieniiies Set screw 1/4(40)xd--------ovieinns 4 4 4 4
¢159 M9 1513 001 PAST- - eerveerenienreees Set screw 15/64{(28)x10------------- 2 2 27 2
€909 MF 40EQ 125 F°E"UF-Z--cvvrvnoroiiies Bobbin case assy. - xccereieeies LI
909 MF 95EQ 1256 H°b -R--vverereerens Bobbin case asgy.- e - - 1 -
C909 MG 44EQ 125 FTETUY-Zee e ieeoen Bobbin case assy.-«---corerereens - - -1

Ls2-1280



D) =%V} RS |
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

240
232

24 %

29
237




D XhRHHN
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM -
Fig. BE Bhmal- K .. hodiles
No. Parts.No. B&EE Description At Req .
- = =
— . = T o
D170 Mg 1521 002 k5457 ----omvemeeeenees Screw 11/64(40)xT------vvvrveno- T 1 1 1
M7 MF QOAD B30 4™ MFs 7o eererererceens Connecting rod stud------onvvvvee 1 11
0172 MF 06A0 910 Ufe-e-vvvrmvrnnreenen-s Feed regulating Tinke -« :oroveene 11 1 1
0173 MF 06A0 291 A2YF30EWRA------oeeiees Feed regulator-----------ce - ceene 11 - -
DI73 MF 07A0 291 ADYFINWHL- - oo vvnnens Feed regulator----«---v rervee-nne - - 11
D176 M9 1513 001 H#/ ------------------- Set screw 15/64(28)x10------------ T 1 1 1
0177 MF 70A0 700 7°95Qccevvvrrrrrrveens Bushing for feed regulator-.------ T 1 1 1
D178 MF 30A0 B30 Z7 s - cvrnrreenienn Set pin--coorerr e T 1 1 1
D179 M3 2004 0BO dv-----eiiiereeeneen Rubber plug @20------crrvrveronnn 1 1 1
D180 M9 1516 002 k34 ---vvrceiieneees Screw 15/64(28)x8.5----c-r-rrene- Tt 1 1
D181 MF 06AD 361 A %----r-rvrecenees Spring retainer--:«- -eoeeneens - - 1 1
D182 MF 40A0 B72 WATEN R ----crhvenienes Coil spring----r-roovvemreeennon. - - 11
0192 MF 00A1 708 hA"&-------oeremrieens Spring holder- -~ vvvrerereennes - - 11
0193 M9 1505 002 E34%%--------ehoniiennn Screw 15/64(28)x13.5-------vvvvv-- - - 1 1
D194 m 15A0 708 j]lj’jj“* ................... Spr-lng ho]der ..................... - - 1 1
0195 MF 00A1 454 3%h eeveeiaiiinienn... Link stud----r = coreamersranenens 1 1 1 1
D196 MF Q0A2 910 Usheeereenrnennnninenns Link P=1B------crerrmerennannennans 2 2 2 72
a7 MF 00A3 910 IJ).? ..................... Link P=27 -+ rimrimmee ey 2 2 - -
D197 ME 0240 910 Uh-vevmvnenennninnnns Link P=83- vt ieermananennn e - - 2 2
D198 M3 1112 002 E3457--reverreerereenes Screw 11/64(40)x12- v ocvverens 3 3 3 38
D199 MF OCA2 454 57f-----rvmrevivenenee, Link stud- - -vermen e T 1 1 1
D200 MN 35A2 B30 F 05 d- - Feed regulator shaft---.---------- 1T 1 1 1
0202 MF Q0AQ 289 A)UFAdtYOF”---------i--- Stitch length adjusting crank----- T 1 1 1
0203 M9 0905 002 k3F" - eririiiennn Screw 9/64(40)x8.5- - ovvrrreeer 1 11
0204 M 0903 002 545" - revvveerirreeens Screw 9/64(40)x6.5---- - rreeee 11
D205 MN 30A3 B30 HTME VTUeeeeeeeeeeeens Feed regulator shaft-»«-covvveve-- T 1 1 1
D206 MF DOA3 B30 270"l v vvenoaneanns Link StUd--cvrorrrrrrrersareaacess 1 1 t+ 1
D207 M9 1116 002 545" c--vvvvererenones Screw 11/64(40)x8- -----revvveeernes - - 22
p210 Mg 1000 085 O Y»o™ TAPT0A-----v----- O-ring(@ 10} (1AP10A) - - -+ - v v voeev s T 1 1t 1
0211 MF osAO 572 9”?#.“‘* ................. Spr-lng ............................ 1 1 1 1
D213 MF OOAG 852 tu‘/ ..................... Stopmr p"n ....................... 1 1 1 1
D214 MF 85A0 640 Zﬁu}aﬁt&y*y‘ ............. Screw bar ......................... 1 1 1 1
D215 MF QBA0 880 L\"—-rrvrvieneierrinnens Releasing lever-----------corovene 11 1 1
D216 MF Q6AD 631 7Pl vovvererereerens fial for stitch length regulator--- 1 1 1 1
0218 MF O1A0 841 JRU4Z- - cvverrerrereens Stitch length indicating plate----- 1 1 - -
D218 MF 03A0 841 ARMF---cverenrrneeens Stitch length indicating plate----- - - 11
0220 MF O0AD 257 BTN F orveverivrrsnenns BUShing: = vr rerrrrermmrarae s 1 1 1 1
D221 M7 1216 002 EZ8%"----ocmeheeivenes Screw 3/16(28)x18- - cvevvverinene- T 1t 11
0222 MF 0240 248 IVZ{A"4----rrovreeeeenns Coil gpring: -eevvvrerererarivrns T 1 1 1
0223 M9 0921 002 k345" ---rvvvoviorieees Screw 9/64(40)x8: - v reraeriienes 2 2 - -
D224 MF 00A8 708 Ah 4 -cecvvrerenonenns Spring holder-«--«rrerereeriiann. 1 1 - -
0225 MF Q0AB 672 WATHN 4--covvvvmer-es Coil spring-----r-rormoreeerieenes 1T 1 - -
D228 MF 06A0 500 tXrervrvreerrreienene: Rubber plug @ 10.8- -+« rveveeere. T 1 1 1
0227 MF 0BAQ 634 R4AhG~uuz™ecmvvierenies Reverse crank---------c-c-rooeeeee 11 1 1
0228 MF DBAD 417 J°A7J----cererrrerernnen Rubber ring:«---rvvrerrirerrennn 1 1 1
D224 MF 06A0 633 34%#’]'/“/‘? -------------- Reverse lever shaft:--«»---------- 11
D230 M3 0600 085 O s 1APG--------vvv-- 0-ring(@6) (IAPEY - v ovvrrrereenes LI B
D231 M7 0535 065 EA"SMAD 8 -vevvverrenens E-type stop ring 8---croroveeieees t1 ot
D232 M7 1016 050 #7h %---veerereneen: Washer -« -« ccomrorraraaee 2 2 2z 2
0233 MF 0BAD 257 AHI4§----vvrveerenennens Retatner «--cevmemrecceocnnnes 1 1 1
D234 M7 1017 080 #f 3 rveenraniinen, WaSHEF -+ rrrrermmrrsnnr e iennens i 1 1 1
D235 MO 1108 002 EF45"-crevvrreerrreneen: Screw 11/64(40)xT--rrrvevrreneens 3 3 3 3
D236 M8 1106 022 OwASFHYEF Mb---vvvveeee: Screw 11/64(40)x16- -~ -+ c-v- - 11 11
D237 MF OBAG 729 LRUM H--cv--cveremersnns SPIiNg: <« «rrreernnrerecrnionannss 11 1 1
D238 MF 0BAD 323 AT07™------c-vvereenn Reverse lever crank ««--+::oee-e-- 1 1 1
D240 MF 06AD 632 A4ARY™ULAT-----vcvvre--- Reverse lever -«-----rrccrrencers T 1 t 1
D241 M7 5005 067 IV ik yec-rvvvrrereen Pin(BX-Type) (¢ BX36)------------ - LI B T
D242 M7 1508 030 # g™ - cocvveeerenens Stud screw 15/64(28)x7.6---------- 1111
D243 MF 06A0 750 J°A7 wha---------ereeeen Rubber stopper--««--«-rerrreereee- L I
0245 M9 1801 007 whES4S" #70M%----o0 oo Screw 15/64(28)x14.5----------c--- T 1t 1 1
0922 MF QBEQ 640 A7UFInEwA 43-----veeee Screw bar assy.rrcrereeriieieeees 1T - -
D922 MF 0BED 640 A/UFaobyRs 3 ---vv-er- Screw bar assy.---cecceeeeeieees - - 11
8 1.82—-1280




E) #2488 |
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM




E #aimR
PRESSER

FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. B® BRI —-F e AR
No. Mod Parts.No. i Description ArgE,.Réq.
=T = =
E230 MF 30A0 738 EFf"9:«v--cvrreveeren: Knee 1iffter rod--«--«+ vereeereens T 1 1t 1
E231 M9 1219 015 E3¢" #*0%--------- - Hinged screw 3/16(28)x7------------ 2 2 2 2
E232 MO 1503 031 #"hberveererrnreeeen Bolt for kree lifter lever--------- 1 11
E233 MF 30A0 252 MIFYTLAT-3%T--------- Knee lifter lever(right)----------- LI 2 B
E234 MF T0AT 611 Yol 0. - ovrnreenenn Knee 1ifter connecting rod--«::---: t 111
E235 M9 5003 067 IV Wy BX 474 5X24.---Pin(BX-Type)(@5x24)--------rvvvves LI R B
E236 MF 30A0 572 WATEN g-vcvrveverreers Spring for knee lifter lever.-----: 11 1 1
E237 MG 0423 060 (PIMAE™ Y cvrreenreenrs Thread releasing pin--------------- T 1 1 1
E238 MG 1515 022 HTb----eceioieei s Bolt 15/64(28)x13.5------cvvvrveve 11 1 1
E239 MF TOAD 350 APINARA- - --vrvevernees Tension releasing cam----+--------- 1T 1 1 1
E241 MF 01A0 216 {FFuif--»----omvvonees Thread guide:----c-errreeerrveneens T 11
E242  MF 10AD 105 AYTHTPF----o-vrvennrn Presser oot «+orveerrrrariiiiees 11 - -
E242 MF 12B0 105 wlpzyj. ............... Presser 'foot ...................... - - 1 —
E242  MF 68B0 105 AYIVZH57----vrvevrensn Presser foots««e-erener et - -
E242 MF Q6E0 105 A#12357(24vh°-4"-1") ---Presser foot(Finger guard)--------- 1 - -
E242  MF 07E0 105 MIZI57(34vh"-h"-b") ---Presser foot(Finger guard).-------- - to-
E242 MF 08E0Q 105 AH1)s7(24vh™-h"-b") ---Presser foot(Finger guard)+-------- - - -1
E243 M9 0939 002 E5AYT v vrvrnrrineeennn Screw 9/64(40)XT1-- - --vnreeneeene 1111
E244  MF 00A0 267 AYTH Afl--- - v vnee - Bushing for presser bar«: -+« :-- 111
E245 MF 11D0 262 AYTH™De--rv--vvoeeees Presser bar--------orceriinenens T 1 11
E246  MF O1EQ 253 AYTFI“Rhr--vvrvvvesrne Presser bar Tifting cam-------.--- 111
E247 M9 0401 085 O U04® 1APA---+------ O-ring(1APA) -+ v emvereriienennenn 111
E248  MF O1EQ 252 AYIFY": cvvrverseen Presser bar Tifter- . --------e-voues 111
E249 M3 1108 001 PARY™---cvrverireernnns Set screw 11/64{40)x5.5: - ---r 0 -- 1 1 1
E250 MF 01A0 265 AYTH 09 493----------- Presser bar guide bracket---------- 11
E251 MF 12B0 258 AREA"§---vrrovecoonns Presser spring----------cocoveiens 1o
E252 MO 1131 002 E5AY"«reevrrrrrrnnens Screw 11/64(40)xB.5:+v v vveereenss t 111
E253 MF 30A0 703 TP 0 ercerneenerne, Presser bar guide:---rr tevreceers: L B
E254 M3 3220 035 RIAYT---cieieoieeees Thumb screw 1/2(28)x63------------ 11 11
E255 MO 3202 QA7 SAF9h-c-ccvrvrerenes NUL e v vvrrrmeranarcenannnananaeen, 1 1 1 1
E258 M9 1106 004 7 5%445% - -c-vovrnreres Screw 11/64(40)XB+++ <o vrvvrereens 111 1
E269 M 1506 001 Mg orvevsvreennennn Set screw 15/64(28)x7------- - ==+ R
E910 MF O0EO 252 AYIPy"Ln-kF°Us%------ Knee lifter lever (left).---------: L N B

10

LS52—1280



[E) #0045
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

.

/@

1"




F ARETUERR
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

Fig. % Bpm—- F ER®
No. Mod Parts.No. B & % Description Ant Reg.
- EE o
X o
F261  WF O1ED 146 V%7 WHWOD7 - - Flexible wire assy. - --- - - " T
F262 MO 0401 085 O U¥y™ 1APA-----.evnveen O-ring(1AP4) . cvevvenrrinanaiinnnnns T 1 1 1
F263 MF 0DA1 391 JB7qF:oovveerenennnens Thread trimmer driving lever------- T 1 1 1t
F264 M9 7082 030 Mrags - cc-errriieienne Stud screw 15/64(28)x7.5--- - -- t 1 1 1
F265 MF 00A1 729 EQUATH- - c-vvrrveeeens Trimming lever spring.--«---------- 11
F266 MF 00A1 352 h7 ---------------------- Spring support collar------------- 1 1 1
F267 MO 1502 045 #9b---c-orveriiieeenn, Nut 15/64(28)--- -----vvvemennnnee 2 2 2 2
F268 MF 0BA1 361 h’ﬂl AR Flexible wire holder----«---------- 1T 1 1 1
F269 M7 1144 015 B389 % oo eeeene e Stud screw 11/64(40)x6------------- 11 1 1
F270 MF 36AD 750 77WA--oeeeieeenen Flexible wire presser-------------- T 1 11
744 M9 0802 002 k55 - -ceeeieieenns Screw 1/8(44)x7 -+ crvvrrerrceennnes 2 2 2 2
F272 MF OBAD 780 9 -+ crovrverrrearonns Holder »-r-rrerrrrrrmmannmnannaann 1 1 1 1
F273 MO 1373 045 YR M5-------eieeiiens NUb MBxdT------ovomvmecenrnneennnnn 2 2 2 2
F275 M3 15610 002 ES457 - rccnrrrrnerinene Screw 15/64(28)x12----vvvvereniins 4 4 4 4
F276 M7 0428 OBD ES--vv-vrrerronnnnennn Link Stud-----crr-rrrererrnracannes 1 1 1 1
F277 MO 4008 037 PHFAS MAXG------revvr-n- Screw MAxB: - ccererrriiees 3 3 3 3
F278 M9 3003 099 E° 9-IM(AR)-------ooo- Terminal pin(Male)------------cvve 2 2 2 2
F279 MO 2074 075 Fwh M5 cecrererrnnanann. Nt MGecmrrmemenearcnnnricinanines 2 2 2 2
F281 MF 01AD 387 9953y ------vvevinrnnnns Cushion: - - -« ---snvmeemm e 1T 1 1 1
F282 M3 0703 065 ER"SMAD 12---c--vvvvnnne E-type stop ring 12:---vovvvvvnveee 1111
F2as3 MO 0913 001 FAES - vvvirviereieeens Set screw 9/64(40)x8.5- -« ---revein 1T 1 11
F284 MF Q0AT 603 Mgy f---veverrveneeess Bracket for fixed blade------------ T 1 1 1
F285 NF O0AD 180 ARFUdq-cveverrencvnvenns Thread finger---------r-crerereier Tt -
F285 ME 02A0 180 ARFAf-----oveeemeenns Thread finger--«--------ocooeevnnne - - =1
F286 MY 1102 010 45857 ---rverrvnenennnne Screw 9/64(40)x4.1-------ovvrvnens t 1 11
F287 MF 00AD 838 37 Fixed blade:--r-------romrecnniiees LI I R
F287 MF 02A0 838 Fixed blade (B):-------vv-rvvvmenns - - -1
F288 M9 1110 046 3¥ Nut 9/64(40)-------vvvrerrennrvnnns 11 1 1
F290 M3 1201 045 Nut 3/16(28)-------orrmmrneereeeees 2 2 2 2
F29 MF O1E0 411 Cam follower,Shoulder screw assy.-- 2 2 2 2
F294 MF OGAD 477 Stopper lever----------cireeerinn 11 1 -
F294 MF 0BAD 477 Stopper lever(B)----------c-ovnnne- - - -1
F295 MF 00AD 729 Coil Spring:----reereereercnieenen. 11 1 1
F296 MF O1E1 352 Thrust collar-- -+ -ocereeeeernnns 11 1 1
F297 MF 00A1 477 Lever stopper plate T 1 11
F299 MF 00A9 572 Coil spring------«xv--mvrrreaaaienn 11 11
F3G0 MF OOAD 750 A 7 DRI Bushing ............................ 1 1 1 1
F301 MF 00AD 454 Ax3oh o f-----vvomvv--- Knife driving shaft---------c-oron- 111 -
F301 MF 02A1 454 AZIOR 95 f---vvvvvennnee Knife driving shaft---.------------ - - -1
F302 MF D0A1 527 4744 -neoennvnnnonnnen. Knife holding bracket saddle:-...-- 11 11
F303 M3 1111 015 L5379 - coveeenen e Stud screw 11/64(40)x6.2----------- 2 2 2 2
F304 MF DOAS 910 U3« aaemrrrmnenenanns LAK -+ -+ coreanroneaasararanaceinns 1 1 1 1
F305 M3 1107 045 Fop-ooivvnvrieenaninnnn. Nut 11/6440) -+ --cvrvmrmeennenonn 2 2 2 2
F306 MO 1117 002 FRESHS -oevvvvereeneeens Screw 11/64(40)x13:--cvvrreenannes 1111
F307 MF 00A1 382 S99 -r-rvnrenrrennns Knife driving crank----------ocoeee 11
F308 MO 0803 010 #545" .- -crvrrrevirnenen Screw 1/B(44)xB: - ovrvvricnnnines 3 3 3 3
F309 M 4006 052 #°h"%-------ceneimioennn Thrust collar ¢28----------v-vnv-t Tt 1 11
F310 MF 00AD 836 JRZ“MEY™Y---rvvrrrrereee Knife base (left)--------rovvvvvves i1 1 -
F310 MF 02A0 B36 A2 4EFY---v-vvveiiones Knife base (left)-----------vvvvoe - - -1
F311 MF 00AD 834 AZEZ™Y (A)---ovvevrvnenn Movable knife (left} (A)-:----v---- 1T 1 1 -
F311 MF 02A0 834 JZES™Y (B):--vvvvvvvvvv Movable knife (left) (B)----------- - - -1
F312 MO 1161 010 #53%° - ---vvviiieeennn Screw 11/64(40)x7--------reemennnns 2 2 2 2
F313 M3 1108 004 2°50445 - orrererinnne Screw 11/64(40)xB-«---crevvvvrre-- 6 6 6 6
F314 M3 0903 002 k335" ccvvvrerreenannnnn Screw 9/64(40)x6.6------- oo e 2 2 2 2
F315 MY 1118 002 535" -----rriiiieiinns Screw 11/64(40)x10-------voeeeverns T 1 1 1
F316 M7 0534 065 EA"ORAD 4ovrvviinennnnn E-type stop ring 4-c---eqrevnenans 2 2 2 2
F317 M3 0921 002 530" ----vriiieieens Screw 9/64(40)x8-«-----c-reeiniinns 1T 1 1 1
F318 MJ 1516 002 545" -cverrrerirarnnnn Screw 15/64(28)xB.5- -+« rvneees 3 3 3 3
F319 M3 1602 001 P33 ------nieoieeeeenn Set screw 1/4(40)x4------------n0 o 111
F320 M3 1109 004 H A RU57° 543" eees Screw 11/64(40)x8- - -crcvrvrereern. L I
F321 M9 4003 099 #O0»29y7° HP-3N--------- Cord holder- -« - vevorerconeneen. 1 11
F322 M7 1018 050 ™A% ----cvveennirnnnns Rubber washer---«:---«-coooveeenan. t 111
F323 MF 0BA1 410 ZMIAT-2"h-rerervrrrerees Stopper rubber--«--ceeereieanenn T 1 1 1
F324 M7 1510 030 ZMIN*-47---ocvvveennnee Stopper screw:-----:-coreoieeeeeen LA B
F325 M7 0516 050 #°F * ................... Washer - s« verereniiniiiiiiaana, 1 1 1 1
F326 MF 0BAD 397 '7'”/3/ ................... CUSTON- - rrmrerm e i 1 1 1
F327 M3 1004 080 k7 Yia-------cveveeees Rubber plug @10--««vcorerreerenan. t1 11
Ft1 MF 0GE3 519 YL/{} MWI49/387- - Thread trimming solencid----------- 111
F912 MF 0BEQ 351 AWML 1% 4347 ----- Cam follower crank asgy:-:-:«-----: 1 1 1
F916 MF OGEQ 839 AR MWFE {4357 - - - Knife blaket assy.-«---+--------- - 1t -
F918 MF_08EQ 839 »R&"{M9I& {y347-------- knife blaket assy.--+--+---+------ - - -1

12 LS2—1280




@ %2y F/5y 7885 LURHIZHHE
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

13




G FyuF/Ny OlmE L URLSHE

TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig. 8 #RI—F =A%
No. Mod Parts.No. BRA Description Amt . Req.
= = =
E = T
G330 MO 1111 004 7730445 -« veereecrens Screw 11/64(40)X10- - rvvernen- 2 2 2
G331 MN 60A0 620 F{OyJYY7° HP-5N--------- Cord holder-----------areeverroes - 3 3
G331 M9 4003 099 HOAPYY7" HP-3N------ - Cord holder----«---cvvervmennnnns 3 - -
G333 MF 0BEQ 366 3304-#yy7 9257 -----voe- Connector cap assy.----------- -~ 1T 1t 1
G334 M9 1018 099 344 1360-Pr--cvvverrnns Nylon connector 12-pole----------- 111
G336 MF 30A0 880 327°F---«--cvvirneinines Arm side cover=«--eereeeieaaann T 11
G337 ME OBAD 691 A AW rvvrrreenrearions Bagket-- v rrrrrrrriiirareranirans 11 1
G341 MO 7003 095 F-REVHIFTcc-r-ererr s Ground wire assy.------r-coreieees LA
G342 M9 4008 099 O 7Yy7" HP-BN--------- Cord holder--------rrreveenenenn. o1
G343 MF 06AQ 682 7°Y-H29R™-----eveiniens Pulley:----croerrrrrenreeeeeees L
G343 MF O1AD BB2 F™l—vrvvrvrerrenanneiens PUTTRY  cvr v v v et eaaas - - 1
G344 M3 1502 002 B35 -----ocmieieeeeees Set screw 15/64(28)x12------------ z2 2 2
G345 MF O1AD AT6 ZA -1 Avvrvrecnriicnns SPACEE At v rrrerrrrrrnnranaaaaan 2 2 2
G346 MF 01A2 694 Mmroen™y BI2(AHY--------- Speed command disc B12(down)------ 1T 11
G347 MF D1A1 694 Mph™s B21(9T)---- -~ Speed command disc B21(up)-------- 111
(3248 MF O1AD 476 ZA-H Brvvrrrnennenn. Spacer Br-creriiiiiiiiiii, 1 1 1
G348 MF 01AQ 250 AUwh™ AT 27°Y9"------ Supporter spring----c--coreeiaees 111
G350 M3 3001 050 #°4 % 30 -rveeerreeree Washer 30 -ecrerrrnrarinrannsess 1 1 1
G351 Mg 0330 065 CA™FhAD 30------crvvvvre Retaining ring-C type 30---------- 111
G352 MF 01AQ 257 Mz45----------ooeeeiene Detector bracket supporter-------- 111
G353 M 3002 050 F*H F-cvcrvrrrorarronnes Washer @12+ +c reerrerrnriniains 1 1t 1
G354 MF 01AQ 366 J475-34y7"------vvvvvees Connector cap---------trmemreeeens 1Tt 1
G355 M3 1020 098 JfpF--------ovoeeooees Nylon connector 12-pole:----+:+-- 1T 11
G356 M3 1004 080 J°A7™Y¥Z-----vvvvveevres Rubber plug @10 ----rvveereeees 111
G357 M3 7118 099 13-} 0247 cvrvvrerereenes Cord asgy.««oreerreenrrennianns 1 11
G358 M3 0201 037 PIA™RY" - crremrrenens Screw 2xd- - - iciee e 2 2 2
G358 M3 0316 050 ¥ h"%-------ro-oreioees Washer M2:---reeeneenanonnnnne, 2 2 2
GBSB M9 0306 053 n"*ﬂ"’l‘* ................ Washer MZ:-seerriieninnnniiies 2 ?2 2
G359 MF 00AD 182 AFNTRec-rvorereerrceenes Plate spring--- - c--remerienns 1t 1
G360 MF 01A1 601 24yFMwHdg- oo Bracket for touch switch----.....- 1t
G361 MF 00A0 270 ASd 8y v vverrerarieinn. T I 1 1 1
G362 M7 0533 085 EA"ZMD 3e-vvvererrernes E-type stop ring 3---- vvrceerenne 2 2 12
G363 MF D0A7 572 WAREN §-----vvrereeenns Coil spring-----ccrererernioe. 1T 11
G364 M3 0251 037 PRI 40" ecenrerinnn. QCrew M2XB- crervrenerrnneriinnns 2 2 2
G365 M3 0208 099 FHHOZAYF-«r-coroveearn- MiCro SWitch--- - errmreenanenees 1 1 1
G366 MF 01AD 502 #°YIq%----cvvvevenrenes Insulator seet:- -« v vervecorrennns 1 11
6367 M3 3003 099 E° 1380TL------rvvnvnes Terminal pin (Male}---+------ -~ B8 5 &
G368 M9 1106 004 J°5%4%" - --rrooeeeenes Screw 11/64(40)x8------rrovvvveeee 3 3 3
G369 MO 1910 080 T Akyr-vocrecenrrrenannn Rubber plug @15 c-erervrmerieres 1 1 1
G370 M9 1109 004 ¥ 3 937759437 ---0--- Screw 11/64(40)x8----------------- 4 4 4
G3n2 MF 0BAD 681 A"2ywh------rv-vrreennns Arm side cover- -« rcearieenes 1T 1 1
G373 MF QBAD 339 ANT--ceerrrernreirens Arm side cover:--:-ecerreeriees 111
6374 M9 1111 004 7°5%445" - morvvmeenns Screw 11/64(40)xtQ----vvvvvvnnnn - 6 6 6
6375 MO 1109 002 k3457 cerrevvenrnnees Screw 11/64(40)x7-------revrinnne 2 2 2
G376 M9 1182 080 3"hky-------veiiriies Rubber plug @ 11.8----rvvvvrnvrene 1T 11
G377 MF QBAQ 415 2-p"AHL -vvvvvvneernnns Code holder--«---rrveervecanrinnns 1 11
G378 MF 06A0 620 374391/} SKB-1MC------- Bang-----verrareeiireaiiee 1 11
6379 MO 1117 002 TSR - --vvremeevnnns Screw 11/64{(40)x13------vvvvvvvvnv 3 33
380 MF 06AD 601 BIYIAF--vreverereren Solenoid plate:-«----rvvvverinnns 111
4381 MF 06E4 519 L/AMJ257------vvvven- Solenoid ~----rrceeeeiaie 11 -
G381 MF QSES 519 YL/{MJ347----c-vvevnen Solenoid «-c-ereneriieerineeeeenes - -1
6383 MF 0BA1 750 2°A7*woa--------voeee--- Rubber bushing:-------rerreeeeenen 111
G3g4 M3 1517 022 OYAZZHYFE Rb--cevvver e e Screw 15/64(28)x16- -« -« ---qvvvere L
G385 MF OBEC 382 /0977 9357------ooeee- Feed reverse driving crank assy.--- 1+ 1 1
G387 MO 1182 08B0 2 Aby--vvvcerraervrronen Rubber plug &11.8----rvevrenenn 1 11
G388 MO 0420 050 #°A™4------oremmreinne Washer @A4.5 »cvvererneneiieenn, 3 3 3
G914 MF Q1EQ B82 7°-U3HF v evrvenvieven, Pu'”ey BEGY . srre e - -
G914 MF OBED 682 F7°-UHSdF . evvearrviienss PUTTEY @EBY. r rrmrrrrmrrrnnnnenes 1t 1 -
G915 MF OBEQ 406 47 70040387----covvveense Detector bracket assy.------- SRERE 11
G916 MF OBEOD 534 SyFa{yFszsz------------- Touch switch assy. . -oxrvveeeeeeens - - -

I R 2 I e L e 7 B T T o B = T S o L | T S N, T N T o o T 2 T o e R e e e e e . B 2 T S B R T R T % T | MIB[T

14

LS2—1280



H 71/5—1E68
WIPER MECHANISM

383

(917]

i5




H O4/5—iis

WIPER MECHANISM

Fig. &% #mI—F SER
No. Mod Parts.No. 5 m A Description Arﬁ:.Riq
E T T =
H380 MF 01AD 338 AR —-cverrerrviinannn Solenoid cover for wiper mech. - -1 1 -
H381 M3 0308 037 SW-PWYEPHA™35"M3X6------ Screw-SW-PW M3xG: - -oeereeereens - 10 10 -
H382 MF 0BA1 518 Fa07°YL/ AP eeveeeennes Wiper solenoid-----r - rcrciranes -1 1t -
H383 M9 1019 099 JST 1-8B--------rvvvee Connecting 1-8D- -+ --vvvrvereonnn - 1 1 -
H384 MO 7061 095 2-M4357- - Cord assy. - --rce-rvereornanens -1 1 -
H385 MO 0604 050 B R R ----vremmmcnenons WaSher Brrceeervermeroririanionecnin - 2 92 -
H386 MF 06A0 509 YL/ MWIAF. oo Solenoid bracket---------coreieeens - 11 -
H387 MF 40E2 484 ARMOA{YF DS-035--------- Thread wiper switch----+----cvvvv- -1 1 -
H388 MF 0BAD 572 WATEN A« evrrorroniiann SPIing:««vrrerrrrsrir i -1 1 -
H389 MI 0910 033 E v --v-rvriieninnn Plunger pin 9/64(40)xd: -« vvvvvnve -1 1 -
H392 MF QOAT 417 T°AT verrvrrrvnrrnnnenns RUBbEr CUShION -~ + -« s v rrerrmnarnns -1 1 -
H393 MF 06A1 810 Uyh-----oeoeeeeeeeee Thread wiper connecting rod-------- -1 1 -
H394 M7 0536 065 EA"FMAT 2.5--vvvvvenns E-type stop ring 2.6----rvvvrerines - 11 -
H395 MO 0454 050 BS-TH A R---corvcmrrenes WASHEE deccvrrrrmrrantinnaranaennns -1 1 -
H396 MF 06A0 983 TINT~5" 0387 c-rvvveenes Wiper shaft-«---vovvvrveveennnnnn -1 1 -
H397 MF 0BAD 882 DAN -MUWFG " ccvrervenes Thread wiper bracket---«----+v-r-» -1 1 -
H398 MF 00A0 980 DN°—-----vvmiceniiens Thread wiper----------errceeeeenns - 11 -
H399 MG 1106 003 TREFAY™ - orvvrererovenens Screw 11/64(40)x20-------vrvenvrene -2 2 -
H400 M8 3003 089 Ek°> 1380TL--------vvvvre Terminal pin (Male}----«cr-veevn--- -2 2 -
H401 MF 00A1 780 fkF"---rovvmeeenennes Code holder--------cvrerereneeeenn - 11 -
H402 MG 1515 002 £245" - --rmrrrreries Screw 15/64(28)x10- - rviveriienn -2 2 -
H403 M7 0534 065 EA"HMAY 4------omevvenns E-type stop ring 4-«--cervveerneeen -2 2 -
H404 MO 0806 002 L34 -cnvervrrernnnns Screw 1/8(44)xB-- - - roreerariaeens -t 1 -
H445 M7 4008 (52 ﬂ"j]"* ................... Spr-lng gu1de ....................... - 1 1 -
H406 M3 0309 037 SW-PWDHPIA" 3/ "M3X5---- - Screw M3xG: - rvrrrreeraeiee -3 3 -
H407 M7 0828 050 H°h"g----vvovorniennes Retaine washer-----------comvennen. - 11 -
H4(8 M7 8003 (33 t"y*:/* .................. Stud GOPEW: " r e - 1 1 -
H917 MF OGED 984 D4\ -YOFFEg7Fe----vvcq e Wiper device asgy.-«:-crvrreiernes -1 1 -

16

LS2—1280



AR/HARHE ‘
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

411

429

17




J  iSEses

CIlL LUBRICATION

MECHANISM

Fig. ¥ #&2—F odiz] >4
No. Mod Parts.No. B8 A Description Amt . Req.
- E £ &
b T = = =
J410 MF 01AQ 873 AA“-J387-------reveeees Arm 01l shield cover assy.-------+ 11
J411 MF 01AZ 740 JZhb----rvovvencrneeenns 0i1 felt @Bx30-------rvrrrrnerne LI I
J412 MF 00AZ 780 HR9"-----vovrverenerenes Holder----«--comrerrimeenieeennnns 11 11
J413 MF Q1EQ 731 AVIN {20387 - vevrrerres 0i1 return pipe assy.----:---rrvee- 11 11
Ja14 MF B0AT 888 A™47°0TSi7------------- Upper shaft oil tube assy.--------- 11 11
J415 MF 4041 750 77952 -c-cneeieniines 0i1 tube lock bushing 1/2(28)------ T 1 11
J416 MF B0AQ 783 #°07°h-R-------ieiiiies 0F1 pump: - - wmv e T 1 11
JaT MO 1103 004 Z°7445" - rorerreerenes Screw 11/64(40)x13: -v-vvvnrernnn. 3 3 3 3
J418 M3 0810 002 k335%™ ------voeeiinioes Screw 1/8(44)xB.6----------reienns T 1 11
J419 M3 0801 004 7374457 - rrrvrrvenrins Screw 1/8(84)x13- - errvvrnveines 3 3 3 3
J420 M9 0307 083 Mg h 4 3.5 crerierns Spring washer M3.5---------- v oennn T 1 11
J421 MF 30A0 T42 T4« -cvrevnrriniins 011 adjusting plate----------v----- LI I
Jazz MF 30EQ 337 73/3%7-----romeoveieeee Dil pump screen--------c-eecieeenes Tt 11
J423 MF 0BAT 601 MJYF4F-cnveereeeerennes 0i1 pump impeller cover---------:-- 1T 1 - -
Ja24 MF 30A1 601 FPA5-----vioieeeneens 0i1 pump fitting plate------------- - - 11
J425 MF 10A0 685 NAD"AT- = vervrerneenen 0i1 pump impeller-««- cevveeveenn. L T B
J426 MF 00EQ 142 N°47°/40357 - r-ervmveer 0i1 pipe for hook assy.----+------- LA R
J427 M3 2201 047 77952 vr-vervnnninennn 0i1 tube lock bushing 11/32(28)---- 1 1 1 1
J428 MF 30AD 378 Z°MeYUY7° Bevvveevenn Holder for oil braid G----cvevervs Tt 1 11
J428 M3 7084 030 MEARYT--ceeioiieeeenn 011 adjusting screw: - --crvvvereeen 1 11
J430 MF 80A1 572 WARHATR- - cvvoveiven-o SPringe-s-rrersrr e LA I I
J431 MF O0AD 148 EEr-vcvvrvvranvansnnnans 077 Wigkeerrrerrermnermnrnenaneans 11 11
J432 MF OBA0 148 kE------c-iiciciiiiiiies 011 braid(#2.6x240)------ - - 11t 1A
J433 MO 1106 004 J°5%44" ---vrnenernees Screw 11/64(40)x8-------rvmvnriees 2 2 2 2
JA36  MF 0BA1 620 I5{3O7"YM"SKB-TM----- .. Band SKB~TM- -+ crvvrvennseinennnn. 11 1 1

18

LsS2—1280




K &
ACCESSORIES

19




K fiE&
ACCESSORIES
Fig- &% f&I-F A%
No. Mod Parts.No. BRa Description Amt.Req.
e B m
I~ R - -]
K430 M3 0701 099 OP-8 ¥ "¥pd------vrrees Magnet block for reservgir--------- 11 1 1
K431 . MS 02A2 976 AN'H OWAZE"O--vvvv-nveoe Hexagon socket screw key 3--------- T 1 1 1
K432 MF 90A2 976 D¥hYE™9 AN°F 2-----vv - Hexagon socket screw key 2----+-:-- LI I
K433 M7 0517 060 h"¥°h°% §-cvvvvrv--ene Washer §---corrrrnrerrranannnienns 4 4 4 4
K434 MO 0401 041 TAESY" 4.5X20--------- Serew 4.5X20- -+ rar e 4 4 4 4
k435 MF 0BA0 608 %" YOA{F1)---ro-re-enes Screw driver(middle)-------vor0---- 1 1 1 1
K436 MF 0BAT 608 £ 309(¥39)-----vmeres Screw driver(smali}- -r-c----omvnee LI I
K437 MF 01AC 565 AR FIOR45"---onmrreinne Speed command disc adjusting plate- 1 1 1 1
K438 MF 60AD 137 F7 5% creerrrorveennies 031 with oiler--c-seervimneramannes 1 1 1 1
K438 MF 30E0 418 F3ON“dyh-oeovvvoeiiens Table hinge with rubber cushion---- 2 2 2 2
K440 MF 01AD 419 F 9 he-orerereeeees Vibration preventing rubber-------- 2 2 2 2
K441 MF 01AD 419 F" 03 2 h---rorevermenee Vibration preventing rubber-------- 2 2 2 2
K448 MF 33EC 193 M7y ftub-----evneeene- Thread stand assy------r------c 0o 11 1 1
K449 MF 0BED 190 ARRFUAT--or-veerrmmres Bobbin winder assy.----r-ccceoenee i1 1 -
K449 MF O8EQ 190 {befidly------rvvmererons Bobbin winder assy.---:----crir - - =1
K450 m 33A0 734 t‘:_ld]j\l“_ ............... COVEF .............................. 1 1 1 ]
K451 MG 33A0 608 A TW(F'q)-reeeercoene Screw driver{large)------: sreoro-- 1 1 1 1
K453 MF 2043 691 H AYbr-cre e Gasket for oil reservoir(large)---- 1 1 1 1
K454 Mg 7001 052 }.9-‘/1{}‘1]‘* ............... Washer ............................. 1 1 1 1
K455 MO 2002 002 E34%° - 0il drain screw 5/16 (28)x10------- 1 1 1 1
K456 MF 20A2 691 A"APYk--cr-rcreeieieees Gasket for oil reservoir(small}---- 1 1 1 1
K457 MF 30A0 723 EW PRI o cmemeceeenrens Knee 1ifter shaft----.:rveerooeees 11 11
K458 MF 20A1 729 LRI - ---evrrrrenees Knee 1ifter spring:--r------rrere-- 1 1 1 1
K439 MF 2041 724 BEWFETLA = ceneienee s Knee Tifter---- s rmemrrnrcarenenne 1 1 1 1
K460 Mg 1501 045 i—l}”~ ..................... Nut 15/54(28) ...................... 2 2 2 2
X461 MO 1501 045 MY .o Set screw 15/64(28)x28-----+-+----- 2 2 2 2
K462 M3 0521 068 ER“HMAD 9---evvrerrr-onn E-type stop ring 9-rr---reriie s 1 1 1 1
K463 MF 30A0 139 F3YDece-rennererenes 071 reservoir- - crrrrrereaainenen 1 1 1 1
K464 MF AQAQ 784 Wi F-rccrreerarmiienien Knee 1ifter coupling joint-------- 11 11
K465 M3 2003 031 MR Mb--or--eeeeoee Bolt 5/16(18)x1B«-vvrreaverrerens- 2 2 2 2
K466 MF Q1AD 728 VoB§ O ---vevrrevooeo Knee Vifter shaft---:--rr-reovmeers 11 1 1
K467 M3 1510 022 F Abe-crrrrmrmeenees Bolt 15/64(28)xB---rcvererrrrneerns 1t 1 1 1
K468 MF 4040 477 ZBUN®----cvmvmerrnnes Knee 1ifter plate stopper---------- 11 1 1
K469 MF 40A0 737 EW 7749 ----eeeeneens Knee 1ifter plate:----ovvo--vvereen: 11 1 1
K470 MF 40A1 737 kY FF---r-vvereeerrees Knee 1ifter cover----+ . -ver--me 11 1 1
K47'[ MF 10E0 149 Tj‘ij]y .................. 01] | B R R T R R 1 1 1 1
K481 MF 10A0 187 APMN ere-mmmemennenes Thread take-up spring=«:-------<'** i1 - -
K481 MF 0240 187 ARMIA R-covveeremrinrens Thread take-up spring-:r----------- - - 1 1
K482 MF OBEQ 128 MHWb--r---rermeeeoe Needle set{DBx 1-2H#14) ------rv--- 1 1 - -
K482 MF 08B0 128 JWHWp- - meremmereenee Needle set(DBx 1#22) ++----vvvven- - - 11
K483 MF OOAO 123 *‘t“/ ................... BObb'ln ............................. 3 3 3 -
K483 MF 2530 123 ﬁ‘t') ................... BObb'ln ............................. - - - 3
K484 M3 1109 004 #* A 347 704" v vv e Screw 11/64(40)xB- - ----revrve-onne 2 2 2 2
K487 M3 1502 002 kFgy T evrcrcrree Set screw 15/64(28)x12: -+ ---crvv e 1 1 1 1
k491 MI 1111 Q04 Z°F35" e Screw 11/64(40)x10---cevmvreeene 2 2 2 2
K492 MF 0BA3 776 A"MMRNT-J347--ccrvvrr--- Belt cover complete-::-----------v-- 1 1 1 1
K493 MF OBA4 776 ATAMIN-F34F---c-nmreee Belt cover complete «---x-vrvr----- 11 11
K498 MF 30A0 578 EWFHETL--ccieeeee Knee 1ifter lifting rod----------- 1 1 1 1
K918 MF 06E1 776 A AMIN —kubreveere---en Belt cover complete--------+---«--- 11
K919 MF OBED 139 72 3Uukyb-----vorvvernes 011 reserveir complete:-------roce: 1 1 1 1
K920 MF 0BEQ 737 LY 7rbwb---e-cevreemeers Knee lifter completg------+--"-+-+- 1 1 1 1

20

Ls2—1280




